e number: 0821739

04/15/2@13 11:95 AM
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Assessor’s Parcel Number: _y/a DC/PUBLIC WORKS
. DOUG OUNTY RECOR
Date: APRIL 15, 2013 Karetnglgxson - RecoE§§§

P 1 0f 24 F $ 0.00
Recording Requested By: B:ge@413 Pg ee

T

Deputy- sg

Name: _EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(RR)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (#2013.062)
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2, {Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



Fit.E D

CHANGE ORDER
B -
(Instructions on reverse side) _ No. ¢ __434—0—0;0 bR .
WI3APR IS AM 9: 17
PROJECT:__ NDC — CC Water Line Inter-tie Project __
| ?LTEﬁ? AN
LER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 27, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE:_ March 27, 2013
OWNER: Douglas County Public Works 3 ol

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-D0O-2012-282

CONTRACTOR: Harber Company ENGINEER:_HDR Engineering
k" I

3987

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Furnish and install three (3) butterfly valves, relocate water meter pit sets and
pull boxes, and reimburse Douglas County for Invoice #123112.

Reason for Change Order: Install valves for future booster station locations, relocate pit set
to accommodate adjacent property owners, reimburse Douglas County for restoring water
service to Fire Station #12.

: B4 13

BK
PG :
4/ 15-20 13

Attachments: Douglas County force account listing for valves & water meter pits, Douglas
County invoice for water service.

Iy

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE; CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Qriginal Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: March 18, 2013
$4,675,427.00 Ready for final payment: April 18, 2013
days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No.0to No. Q0 No, 0 to No. 0
$0.00 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: March 18, 2013
$4.675.427.00 Ready for final payment: April 18, 2013

days or dates

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order | Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order

$55,139.11 Increase Q0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: March 18, 2013
$4.730.566.11 Ready for final payment.April 18, 2013
) /Jfays or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACQEPTKD:
By: " By: %ﬁ /M»&\’ By:
ner

Engineer Hlthorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signétgej Contrégtor (Authorized Signature

Date:_3-28-(3 Date: Y -10-13 Date: '1////_7

Page 1



LU R

Attachment to Change Order No. 1
North Douglas County — Carson City Water Line Inter-Tie Project, North County Water Line
PWP-DO-2012-282

itemn 1 - Butterfly Valves (3) Amount: $40,892.02

Description: Furnish and install one (1) 30-inch FLG x FLG butterfly valve, one (1) 30-inch
FLG x FLG FCA, one (1) 24" MJ x MJ butterfly valve, and one (1) 16-inch MJ x MJ butterfly
valve. These were installed at the termination of each water line at the future booster station
location.

Reason for Change Order; Valves will facilitate tie-inch activities during construction of the
booster pump station project without draining the water lines.

Attachments: Force account listing, material invoices, and Work Change Directive No. 3.

item 2 - Relocate Water Meter Pits and Pull Boxes Amount: $14,726.46
Description: Relocate two (2) water meter pits and two (2) pull boxes in the vicinity of Center
Drive to locations acceptable to Mr. Conway in accordance with the County’s easement
settlement agreement.

Reason for Change Order: Necessary to comply with easement settiement agreement.

Attachments: Force account listing and material invoices.

Item 3 - Credit for County Response to Fire Station No. 12 Amount: ($579.37)

Description: Douglas County crews responded to a County Dispatch call on December 14,
2012, regarding no water at Fire Station No. 12 and determined the problem was due to an
airlock in the water main from a new valve at the connection point on Sunridge Drive being left
open.

Reason for Change Order: Reimburse Douglas County for call regarding no water at Fire
Station No. 12.

Attachments: Douglas County Invoice No. 123112 and supporting documents.




BK: @413
PG : 3383

415,20 13

oo UILIWINTRR,

FORCE ACCOUNT LISTING
Contract No: DO CO Inter-tie DOUGLAS COUNTY Date Performed:
Change Order No: 1 Report No. Of
Description of Work: Install 3 valves
(LABOR) REMOTE
NAME CLASSIFICATION HOURS RATE VACATION AREA PAY TOTAL
Robert Ashley Laborer 24 26 89 0 a $645 36
Luis Duran Laborer 24 26 89 0 0 $645.36
Joel Hendrix Operator 24 36.24 0 0 $869.76
Rick Redman Operator 24 37.00 0 0 $888.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Rates verified against payroll no. Total payroll $3,048.48
for contractor: Harber Labor Surcharge (Provide Breakdown) | 16.90% $515.19
| Hourly Rate Ne. Hours
for week ending; (Laborer ) ather fringe benefits @ 8.57 43 $411.36
(Operator ) atherfringe benefits @ 18.10 48 $868.80
( } other frings benefits @ $0 00
( ) other fringe benefits @ 50 00
[Subsistence and/or fravel $0.00
Subtotal; $4,843.83
Verified by: Valerie Denos + 15% on labor costs $726.57
Total cost of labor A $5,570.41
{EQUIPMENT) DESCRIPTION YEAR PAGE NO, HOURS RATE
Pickup, 3/4 ton, 4x4, gas, crew 2006 24 2020 $484.80
Excavator, Kobelco SK480LC, 1.85 cu yd, 315 HP 1693 20 181.40 $3,628.00
Loader, Cat 950, 3.25 cu yd, diesel 1993 4 €0.10 $240.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Rental Rates obtained from: X Bluebook Other (explain) Subtotal: $4,353.20
Total cost of equipment: B $4,353.20
{MATERIALS) INVOICE NO.
Western Nevada Supply Invoices:
{§7549.00 + $8450.00 + $2853.48 + $2600.00 + $1698.00 + $546.54 + $115.96 + $1584.56)
{Tax = $535.98 + $599.95 + $220.43 + $200 85 + $131.17 + $42 22 + $8.23 + $122.41)
Subtotal: $25,397.54
+ 15% on maternial costs $3,809.63
Sales tax {if paid) $1,861.24
Total cost of matenals C $31,068.41
SUBCONTRACTORS -
NAME DESCRIPTION OF WORK
1
2
3
4
5
Approved: Subtotal: $0.00
Overhead and Profit @ 5%: $0.00
Total cast of subcontractor D $0.00
Engineer Title TOTAL (A) (B) (C) (D) $40,992.02
Contractor's Representative Title

#1 DC FA valves.xls




BK: 2413
AL
ater 11/B/2012 2:02 FM From: Western Nevada Bupply Page 1 of 1

"N DOUGLAB/CC IFTERTIN®
N RD & CARSON RIVIR
MINDEN, NV. 09423

ACKTHWIOOIY, wrrmressy ~avrvs s 3 e alsove goods In good) condlion. No matetial docap¥d for MDSE IOTAL 7,849,
mhmm%uﬁxmuxmmﬁmmﬂwnmmww — — ;5;! -ﬁ
chamgedq Chexge par monih corn anmually), i lego! aclian & o it .
colea! a delinguent ccount, purohaser agreos o pay o regsonabia altomey's fos "ﬂﬂ necesieEt




NOBTH LAS VIGEAS,

NENSO32248 {NMURL 30 o
¢ s an e \ .“

UB BTV EROXY
; ; h N o .
q Y

wv.

89423

v

I

B4k

X
e

9.00

i

i

@413

PG : 3991
4 15,2813

BK

L

A

 JHm

0o

b

Ho



BK : @413

MR PG 3832
< 15-20 13
oa age ol 24 41572
|
BLUE TIQQIJ 950 8. Rock Blvd - Sparks, NV §9431
T T— fel 775.359.5800 - fax 775.350.464%
www.goblueteam.com REMIT TO: P.O, BOX 31001-1161 * PASADENA, CA * 91110-1151
[3:) 4 82059.8074 15283916
BER COMPANY HARBRR COMPANY
¢ CIVIC CENTER DRIVE "N DOUGLAS/CC INTERTIE®
N HEYBOURNE RD & CARSON RIVER
TH LAS VEGAS, NV 89030 MINDEN, NV. 85423
1
i E;QRD!
D
K iC i
ISTOCK |16 MBGA FLANGE ADPT NGO BOLTS 1 1 0] 771.79 [BA | 771.73% 7 9
v
JOHN T. ORDERED MAT'IL .
- '
ON ORDER*+ z |5 12 o0 14
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS] = 501
i
]
]
PN
3 FREIGHT: OUTEOING FREKSHT: FREIGHT T0TAL 0,00
Icknowledges delivery and receipt of the ahove #%0ds in good condltion. No muaterial accepled lor MDEE TOTAL 2,158.53
wt approval. neimnsdmdarhlmbiacnohmdhgmqmmmmumn Delinquant sccounts TIAX PEYY. 165.84

$2,368.37




Sy, %8

[

h ]

BLUE -rzm_t_‘l 950 §. Rock Blvd - Sparks, NV §9433
T te! 775.359.5800 - fax 775.359.4449
www.goblueleam.com REMITTO: P.O, BOX 31001-1161 * PASADENA, CA * 91110-1161
EL
B2059M 82059.8074 15283858
HARBER COMPANY HARBER COMPANY
3764 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE "N DDUGLAS/CL INTERTIE"
N HEYBOURNE RD & CARSON RIVER
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 85030 MINDEN, NV. 89423
1
SHIPPRD]!
] 1Ll A A
N8517718 {16 MEGA FLZ BOLY SRT 1 0] 260.00 |BA | 260.00 | B 260.00
N5217719 30 MEGA FLG BOLT BET 1 0] 1300.00 ]BA 11300.00 1300.00}
NS917720 14 MT 30488 T BOLT SET 8 B 0 26,00 {BEA | 208.00 208.00 F\
NE517722 16 MJ 30458 T BOLT SET 20 20 0 104,00 |EA |2080.00 2080.00
N5917724 30 BT T BOLT BET 3D4s8 28 28 1] 395.00 [BEA 11060.00 11060.00
3 1Ry
7=
Vel
INCOMING FREIGHT: OUTGOING FREIGHT: FREIGHT TOTAL 0.00
Purchaser acknowledges dellvery and mceipt of the above goeods in good condifion. No matedal accapied for MDSE TOTAL 17,924.00
Mwmmudmmrwmhmmwwmmmcmm TAX ~ 1 16 1,384 53 =
[ ’ .

will be chiaiged a 1 1/2% Samvice Charge per month (18% compuled anntxaliy). If lage action Is necessary to
Waqmmuwm.mmmesmmammmmﬂn. L. [, -

$19,308.63




ate: 11/8/3012 Z.:09 PM

M,

From: Weskern Nevada Supply

¥ DOUSLAS/CC INTERTIET
N ERYBOUENE RD & CARBON RIVER
MINDRN, NV. 89423

BK : 9413
PG : 3894

4/

15,2013

Tage 1l of 2




stos 117872012 3:03 PM

T

Froms Western Nevada Supply

3

HATIESE Yy R

"N DOUGLAS/OC INTERTIE™

K BEYBOURNE RD & CARBON RIVER
MINDER, NV. 89423

BK: 8413
PG : 3995

4. 1520 13

Page 1 eof 1




[

FORTH LAS VEGAD, BV B8P020

I HEYBOURNE RI & CARSON RIVER
MIKORYN, V. 49423

a4 13
39386
4/ 15,2013

BK
PG

m, .

LU




¥ HABYBEOURND RD & CARSON RIVER
NINDEY, ¥V, 523

170l

3337

Bk : 8413

FG
4/ 15720 13

i, .

LT

cc AL



BK : 8413
PG : 3998
4/ 15,2013

LTI

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
(Instructions on reverse side) No.__ 00003
PROJECT:___ NDC — CC Water Line Inter-Tie Project
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/18/12 EFFECTIVE DATE: __10/18/12
OWNER: Douglas County Public Works
OWNER’s Contract No. PWP-DO-2012-282

CONTRACTOR: Haber Company

ENGINEER:__HDR Engineering

You are directed to proceed promptly with the foliowing change(s);

Description: Furnish and install (1) 30" FLG x FLG butterfly valve, {1) 30" FCA, (1) 24" MJ x MJ
butterfly valve, and (1) 16" MJ x MJ butterfly valve. These valves are to the installed at the
termination of each water line at the future booster station tocation.

Purpose of Work Change Directive: -Add valves to facilitate tie-in activities during the booster

pump station project,

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):. None

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any
claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following metheds of

determining the effect of the change(s).
Method of determining change in

Contract Price:

o Unit Prices

o Lump Sum

)( Other :_Time and Materials Basis

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price:
$_35,000.00 Increase
If the change involves an increase, the estimated
amount is not to be exceeded without further
authorization.

RECOMMENDED:

Rick Caoley, P ==
,,‘<f¢5gf INEER

By: v
~_{Authorized Signature)

Method of determining change in
Contract Times:

o Contractor's records

o Engineer's records

o QOther

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times:
Substantial Completion; 0 days;
Ready for final payment: 0 days.

If the change involves an increase, the estimated
times are not to be exceeded without further
authorization,

AUTHORIZED:

Ron B/zman. P.E. SR
By: / M . /%w
(

orized Signature)

Page 1 of 2



oo JLMMDRAR 0

BK 2413
PG 3333

24 4/ 15-20 13

Contract No: DO CO Intertie
Change Order No: 1

Description of Work: Relocate water meter pits

FORCE ACCOUNT LISTING

DOUGLAS COUNTY

Date Performed:
Report No. Of

{LABOR) REMOTE
NAME CLASSIFICATION HOURS RATE VACATION AREA PAY TOTAL
Angel Castanon Laborer 40 22.90 $916.00
Angel Castanon Laborer OT 3 34.35 $103.05
Joe! Hendrix Operator 40 36.24 $1.449.60
Joel Hendrix Operator OT 3 54 36 $1632.08
Rob Dietrich Cperator 40 50.94 $2,037.60
$0.00
$0.00
_ $0.00
Rates verified against payroli no, Total payroll $4,669.33
for contracter; Harber Labor Surcharge (Provide Breakdown) 16.90% $789.12
[ Hourly Rate No. Hours
for week ending: {Laborer } other fringe benefits @ 8.57 43 $368 51
{Operator ) other fringe benefits @ 18.10, 83 $1,502.30
( ) other fringe benefits @ $0.00
( ) other fringe benefits @ $0.00
ISubsistenoe and/or travel $0.00
Subtotal: $7,329.26
Verified by: Valerie Denos + 15% on labor costs $1,099.39
Total cost of labor A 58,428 65
(EQUIPMENT) DESCRIPTION YEAR | PAGE NO. HOURS RATE
Pickup, 3/4 fon, 4x4, gas, crew 2006 43 20.00 $860.00
Pickup, 3/4 ton, 4x4, gas, crew 2008 27 20.00 $540.00
Loader, Cat 838G, 3.65 cu yd, diesel 2003 16 60.50 $968.00
Backhoe, Cat 446B, 4WD, 1.5 cu yd, diesel 1997 40 58.80 $2,352.00
$0.00
$0.00
Rental Rates obtained from X Bluebook  Other (explain) Subtotal. $4,720.00
Total cost of equipment: B $4,720.00
(MATERIALS) INVOICE NO.
15421379 $714.72
45443081 $12.96
15442387 $550.64
45442710 $13.82
Subtotal: $1,292 14
+ 15% on maternal costs $193.82
Sales tax (if paid} $91.85
Total cost of materials C $1,577.81
SUBCONTRACTORS
NAME DESCRIPTION OF WORK
1
2
3
4
5
Approved: Subtotal: $0.00
Overhead and Profit @ 5%: $0.00
Total cost of subcontractor D $0.00
Engineer Title TOTAL (A) {B) (C) (D) $14,726.46
Contractor's Representative Title

#1 DC FA meters.xls




3764 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE

NORTE IAS VEGAS, NV 25030

A

of 24

BK : 9413

PG : 4800
4/ 15-28 13




. BK : @413
SR S| L1111 T 18-

"N DOUGLAS/CC INTERTIR"
N HEYBOURNE RD & CARSON RIVER
MINKDEN, NV. 89423

No Signature -
Bl sy mmsonm wenerpes Hf I8 GbovVe goods in good condiion. No matenial accepted for
redit without opproval. Returned material subject ko handing and ransportalion charges. Dainquent accounts
vl be chatged a 1 1/2% Service Charge per month (16% compuléd annually. if legal action Is necessary ko
colecta doﬂnquanl account, purchaser agree: o pay o recsonablte altomay's fae.

h INVOICE
l ALL RETURNED MATERIAL BUST BE ACCOMPAHIED BY THE ORIGINAL INVGICE HUTARER & DATE. TERIAS: HET 20 DAYS IOTAL




1 2/6/2013 2:06 PM From: Western Nevada Supply

"N DOUGLAS/CC INTERTIE"
N EEYBOURNE RD & CARSBON
MIRDZN, NV. 89423

FREGHT TOTAL

Page 1 of 1

—
wwun M The above goods In good congiion. Mo matenal accepled for
redit without approval. Returned rnakerial urbrocno handiing and ranzporialion charges. Dslinquant accounts
be chatged a 1 1/2% Sarvice Charge psr manth {18% computed annually), legal aclion ls necassary 1o
flect a delinquent account, purchaser agrees ko pay G reasonabis attomey's fse.

| A P_E_'!UPNED PMATERLAL MUST 8F ACCOMPANIED BY THE GRIGINAL 1VQICE ML & DAITE, TERNIS: MET 30 DAYS

MD3E TOTAL

550. 64

TAX

INVOICE
TOTAL

39,10

$589.74

@4 13
4082
4. 15,20 13

B¥ :
PG

m, .

— )
_g:
—
_—
—
]
g
=
—ml
__'—'N
@
L]



31 27672013 2:01 PM From: Western Nevada Hupply

rage 1 Oor L

4, 15-2013

BK - @413
PG : 4003

3764 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE "N DOUGLAB/CC INTERTIE"

N HEYBOURNE RD & CARSON RIVER
MINDEN, NV. 83423

WORTH LAB VEGAS, NV B8020

1 o
[
i O
— 1]
—
— )
Uﬁ)
—
AZ1600005 oM car 1-1/2 2l 0o 4.52 |za p.os| 14 ' 7.6 =m
SR Toaock Py S et T Qe s AR g TREEAARE [ 4my R o] Al P e R ey s tar s versn canradalli CArisent inunananrvnurna gy ar s van s VA VA IWAr ANt R P T — -
JUEL ORDERED MAT’I —f‘_}nl
~ %
THANE YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! .
N
g b
" X
INCOMING FREIGHT: ) OUTGOING HT: FREIGHT TOTAL .
No Signature FRES 8.00
sein vy e svwwnes of BH GDOVS gO0AS In good condition. No matetial accapied for MDSE TOTAL 13,82
credit without approval. Relurnad rmalerial subject to handiing and rengpotation charges. Dslnquant accounts TAX
will ba chaiged @ 1 1/2'% Betvice Charge par month (16% computed onnually), fiegas action Is naceysary to 1.03
collect a delinquent occount, purchaser agrass to poy o reasonatie ahiomey’s fes, . .
ALLRETURNED MATERIAL RUST BE ACCORMPANIED BY THE ORIGIMAL INYCICE HUMBER & DATE. TERSAS: HET 20 DAYS 101AL




W

PUBLIC WORKS

1120 Airport Rd., Bldg. F-2, Minden, Nevada 89423

Carl Ruschmeyer, P.E.
DIRECTOR

775-783-6480
FAX 775-782-6266

GREAT PEQPLE & GREAT PLACES

website: www.douglascountynv.gov

BK : @413
PG : 48824
4, 15,28 13

Water/Sewaer Utility
Road Maintenance
Bidg. & Fleet Services

INVOICE
Invoice No.: 123112

February 5, 2013
TO: Haber Co Inc
RE: Utility Labor-December
QUANTITY-HRS DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
7 Call Back, Boil Water Notice, 49,99 $349.93
Meeting with State Health Dept
4 Pull Two Bac-T's 51.36 $205.44
1 Lab Costs 24.00 $24.00
TOTAL DUE $579.37

Please make check payable to Douglas County Public Works and send payment to:

Douglas County Public Works
Attn: Utilities

P O Box 218

Minden NV 89423

MaiLING ADDRESS P.O, Box 218, Minden, Nevada 89423



JHgR,

EMPLOYEE'S TIME
Regular Overtime
December Hours Hours
Rick Ashby
12/14/2012
Call Back 4
12/15/2012

Boil Water Notice

Meeting w/ State Health Dept 2
Total Hours 7
Brett Reed

12/18/2012
Pull Two Bac-T's 4

Total Hours

BK 8413
PG : 48@53

4/ 15,20 13



LT LT IO

December 14, 2012

At 4:11 p.m. | was contacted by Douglas County Dispatch reporting no water at 3610
North Sunridge Drive at Fire Station #12. I responded to the Fire Station and spoke with
the Captain and on duty crew.

I then proceeded to check the fire hydrant on the west side of the Fire Station. There was
no water there either. I checked the water main valves in the intersection by the Fire
Station. I then went to the fire hydrant at the intersection of Highway 395 and North
Sunridge; it charged up. I checked the fire hydrant at Sierra Lutheran High School to the
south; it was good too. I then began checking fire hydrants to the east-and out of four
hydrants only one was charged, which was at the end of the water main.

I then went to check water valve on the main and found the new 18” water valve installed
to our water main had been left partially open, causing an air lock on our water main. I
closed the water valve and started flushing fire hydrants for a minimum of 30 minutes on
each one. | also needed to bleed air off water service backflow device to get water service
restored to the Fire Station.

From there I went to the 30” intertie behind our North Valley Wastewater Treatment
Plant on the Phase II water line project. I had to locate buried water valve (3 pac) and
found the water valve at the 30” tie-in had also been left partially open, so I closed it.

December 17, 2012

Today, Monday morning, I stopped by Fire Station #12 and informed them to boil the
water until we get the results of two Bacteriological tests. I told them we would notify
therm when it was safe to rescind the verbal boil water notice.

Mid Monday morning [ went to the State of Nevada, Bureau of Safe Drinking Water and
spoke with Ross Cooper regarding the event that had occurred on Friday, December 14,
2012 at 3:45 P.m. at Fire Station #12 located at 3610 North Sunridge.

Rick Ashby
Utilities System Tech III



LT T 5

4. 15/20 13

DOUGLAS COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT 286
INTER-OFFICE WORK REQUISITION

Initiated By: Q. Qe Number:

Directed To: @, Ree Date: Y3 -V%-\2

Departmental Codes:

C Customer Accounts : WM Water Maintenance

S Superintendent @ Water Operations

E Electrical SM  Sewer Maintenance

MR Meter Reading SO Sewer Operations

Customer Name:  Pule\ic. waovks

Customer Phone Number. 73 - 49%% Taken By:

DESCRIPTION:  ©0<-%Y sV eXion ™ \3. Ahy 3 (D\f*(;/ wigtve Y Coayge A

Syxowm Cansteuiam

LOCATION: w. C.,'a\sﬁ\'\f PWS# g5+

DISPOSITION: ¢ oMe &l 3 Sawnple s ovex B SBG\V-S /ad ) «e)\ HBorl

neNer W e sNise c,ﬁm‘\\af-

MATERIALS: QTY PRICE AMOUNT
Bac T VeI R fiaico [fHan oS

TOTAL

LABOR: ' REG oT TOTAL
B Ree D e L

TOTAL L

Completed By: 133, &_\;\gu\\ Date Completed: 12,35 - 13,

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - Office Copy  Yellow - Mainienance Copy  Pink - Control Copy




SIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING, INC,
ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

1135 FINANCIAL BLVD,
RENQ, NEVADA 89502
PHONE (775) 857-2400 FAX (888) 398-7002
Email: cweich@sem-analytical.com

SOLD TO:DCN-700

Douglas County Water Utilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

F.0O. Box 218
Minden, NV 89423

INVOICE NO.
125361

INVOICE DATE
12/26/2012

SHIP TO: DCN-700

Douglas County Water Utilities

P.O. Box'218
Minden, NV 80423

Bk - 8413
PG - 4888

4/15-20 13

~ oo LRI .

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER | DATE ORDERED | DATE SHIPPED TERMS PAYMENT DUE ’ NOTES
i
I 12119/2012 12/26/2012 Net 30 Days 1/25/2013 | Report #: 125361
TEM ORDERED‘ SHIPPED DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
‘ 1 1 Total Coliform/E. Coli Colilert $12.00 $12.00
Customer Sampie Number: #977 - Station #12 390G £
Sample Turn-Around-Time: Normal
Ordered by: Brett Reed
R L Loy TOTAL 57200
HARGED ON ALL PAST DUE INVOICES.

Pamo 1 Anf 1



SIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING, INC.

4809

[ Jutisl

I

ACCOUNTING BEPARTMENT INVOICE NO. | INVOICE DATE 5 N

1135 FINANCIAL BLVD. D

RENO, NEVADA 89502 125322 12/20/2012 }éE <

PHONE (775) 857-2400 FAX (888) 308-7002 A
Email cwalch@sem-analytical com

SOLD TO:DCN-700 SHIP TO: DCN-700

Douglas County Water Utilities

<
o
O
="
==
Douglas County Water Utilities -—-='_EU“
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P.O. Box 218 =v
P.Q. Box 218 Minden, NV 89423 =0

Minden, NV 89423 —
=
PURCHASE ORDER WUMBER DATE ORDERED | DATE SHIPPED TERMS PAYMENT DUE NOTES Em;
12/18/2012 | 12/20/2012 | Net 30 Days | 1/19/2013 Report #: 125322 ®

ITEM !ORDERED‘ SHIPPED DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
1 1 Total Coliform/E. Coli Colilert $12.00 $12.00
CERTIFIED COPY

The dooument fo which this certificata ig aftached is &
full, true and oorrect copy of the original on file and on

By
Customer Sampie Number: #0977 - Station #12 2 ZQ%

Sample Turn-Around-Time: Normal

Ordered by: Brett Reed

LL INVOICES OVER 20 DAYS OLD ARE PAST DUE. A LATE
HARGE OF 1.5% MONTHLY (18% ANNUAL) WILL BE
1ARGED ON ALL PAST DUE INVOICES,

TOTAL $12.00

Pamna 1 ~fF 4



